	08-16-2005
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDA	PARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark
TRAD	103062826
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	clease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bradley L. Tebo	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: International Design and Marketing, Inc.
Accordation	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: `40 Elliott Street
Corporation- State:	
Other	State: Massachusetts
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 0191
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 6, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/487450	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
BERMUDA TRIANGLE	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Paul J. Cook	registrations involved:
Internal Address	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 115 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 Pine Street City: Manchester	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 115 Pine Street City: Manchester State: MA Zip: 01944	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Street Address: 115 Pine Street City: Manchester State: MA Zip: 01944 Phone Number: (978) 526-7149	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 115 Pine Street City: Manchester State: MA Zip: 01944 Phone Number: (978) 526-7149 Fax Number: (978) 526-4310	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 115 Pine Street City: Manchester State: MA Zip: 01944 Phone Number: (978) 526-7149	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0599

FORM_Pf0-1594 (Modified) UD - 2 (Rev. #0/02)	24-200 <i>a</i>	ΞT	Docket No.:
ONS No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tr 35/PEV03		Y	
To the Director of the United States Patent and 102	77/5908	ached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and	address of receiving	
Bradley L. Tebo	/ 2		·3 F=···) (····)
6.14-04	Name: <u>I</u>	nternational Design	and Marketing, Inc.
14-04	Internal Ad	ddress:	
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Add		Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner	ershin		
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Bev</u>	erly	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01915</u>
☐ Other	Individ	ual(s) citizenship _	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	o 🔲 Associ	ation	
	1	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited	Partnership	. 0 44
✓ Assignment			soulusetts
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other			
Other	If assignee is designation i	s not domiciled in the Un is	lited States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: May 25, 2004		s must be a separate do	
	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
78/487450			
Additional nu	umbers	□No	
		ber of applications	and r
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	l l	ns involved:	
gonooning accument on our point and a			
Name: Paul J. Cook	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		,	
		sed	
	☐ Autho	rized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 115 Phys Street	8. Deposit ad	count number:	
Street Address: <u>115 Pine Street</u> 5/23/2004 MGETACHE 00000106 78487450			1404 03/14 04/14 1134 04/13 1/14 06/11 13/14 0334 1434
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
FC:8521 40.00 0P City: Manchester State: MA ZIP: 01	1944		06-14-2004
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #
Statement and signature.	O ROT USE THIS SPACE	-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		Л	
Paul J. Cook	sul sol	r	6/9/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature	T	Date
Mail documents to be recorded	cluding cover sheet, attacl		<u></u>

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEAREAS, Bradley L. Tebo, having offices at 62 Kinsman Circle, Topsfield, MA 01983, 'TEBO' has adopted, used and is using the BERMUDA TRIANGLE Trademark, described in Trademark Application Serial Number 76/487450; and

WHEREAS, International Design and Marketing, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation (Buyer), having a place of business at 140 Elliott Street, Beverly, MA is acquiring from Tebo the business in which the trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tebo hereby transfers and assigns to Buyer, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tebo has executed this instrument on this figure day of July 2005.

Bradley L. Tebo

Then personally appeared the above-named BRANLEY TERO
this up day of July , 2005, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed, before me.

My commission expires 3

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEAREAS, Bradley L. Tebo, having offices at 62 Kinsman Circle, psfield, MA 01983, 'TEBO' has adopted, used and is using the BERMUDA 'RIANGLE Trademark, described in Trademark Application Serial Number 78/487450; and

WHEREAS, International Design and Marketing, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation (Buyer), having a place of business at 140 Elliott Street, Beverly, MA is acquiring from Tebo the business in which the trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tebo hereby transfers and assigns to Buyer, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tebo has executed this instrument on this day of yay 2004.

Bradley L. Tebo

Then personally appeared the above-named <u>Bladley 1 Jebo</u> this day of <u>May</u>, 2004, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed, before me.

My commission expired in the C. DEPRISCO
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/13/05

RECORDED: 08/12/2005

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0602